

Shrem Infra Investment Manager Private Limited

(formerly known Shrem Financial Private Limited)
(Investment Manager to Shrem InvIT)

January 13, 2025

The Listing Department,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai – 400 051

Ref: Scrip Symbol: SHREMINVIT

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 23 of SEBI InvIT Regulation 2014.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We hereby notify that the Income Tax Department (the Department) conducted a search under the Income Tax Act, 1961 at our office. We have fully co-operated with the officials during the proceedings and responded to the clarifications and details sought by them. We will continue to provide any further clarification /information that may be required.

The business operations of the InvIT continued as usual and were not impacted due to the search. We will comply with our legal obligation for disclosure from time to time.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,

For Shrem Infra Investment Manager Private Limited

(formerly known Shrem Financial Private Limited)

(Investment Manager to Shrem InvIT)

Nitan Chhatwal

Director

DIN: 00115575

CC:

Axis Trustee Services Limited

The Ruby, 2nd Floor, SW, 29 Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar West, Mumbai- 400 028, Maharashtra, India